EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Below is an executive summary for the agreement between The School Board of Broward County, Florida and Broward County Eye Foundation, Inc. which supports the academic and personal enrichment of students in Broward County Public Schools.

Grant Program	N/A
Status	Continuation agreement
Funds Requested	N/A
Financial Impact Statement	There is no financial impact to the District.
Schools Included	Broward Technical Colleges and select high schools
Managing Department/School	Office of School Performance and Accountability
Source of Additional Information	Valerie S. Wanza, Ph.D. 754-321-3838 Robert B. Crawford 754-321-5103
Project Description	The School Board of Broward County, Florida is partnering with Broward County Eye Foundation to have a contractual agreement which will provide internship experiences necessary to meet the Florida Department of Education student performance standards for Health Science Education programs. This agreement benefits students from the Broward Technical Colleges by allowing them the opportunity to apply content classroom theory to relevant clinical experiences at this facility. This agreement allows for Broward Technical Colleges students enrolled in a Health Science Education Program to benefit from the approval of this agreement. This agreement addresses the requirements of regulatory agencies for students to qualify for certification/licensure examinations upon program completion.
Evaluation Plan	Surveys completed by students, Health Science Education teachers and selected staff of the facility to measure the effectiveness of the clinical experience rated this facility as outstanding at 95%.
Research Methodology	Curriculum Frameworks and Program of Study as delineated by the Florida Department of Education for program completion.